Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-1
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Canada

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 34,018,957 .. . . . .. .
January - March 33,930,830 25,369 0 62,758 62,758 88,127 0.26
2009
October - December 33,873,357 29,610 0 27,863 27,863 57,473 0.17
July - September 33,739,859 43,043 0 90,455 90,455 133,498 0.40
April - June 33,618,648 36,432 0 84,779 84,779 121,211 0.36
January - March 33,527,199 25,465 0 65,984 65,984 91,449 0.27
2008
October - December 33,462,627 30,063 0 34,509 34,509 64,572 0.19
July - September 33,327,337 42,880 0 92,410 92,410 135,290 0.41
April - June 33,199,573 35,624 0 92,140 92,140 127,764 0.38
January - March 33,113,330 25,067 0 61,176 61,176 86,243 0.26
2007
October - December 33,055,759 29,998 0 27,573 27,573 57,571 0.17
July - September 32,931,956 41,840 0 81,963 81,963 123,803 0.38
April - June 32,820,377 35,773 0 75,806 75,806 111,579 0.34
January - March 32,739,308 24,312 0 56,757 56,757 81,069 0.25
2006
October - December 32,691,605 27,617 0 20,086 20,086 47,703 0.15
July - September 32,576,074 40,042 0 75,489 75,489 115,531 0.35

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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